Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONV	EYANCE:	Geiger previously recor	Corrective Assignment to correct the execution date of Assignment by Eric Geiger previously recorded on Reel 021938 Frame 0650. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	JL			
		Name	Execution Date		
Eric J. Geiger			08/28/2006		
Lawrence A. Armbruster			09/12/2006		
RECEIVING PARTY	΄ ΔΑΤΑ				
Name:	Urethane Soy	Urethane Soy Systems Company, Inc.			
Street Address:	100 Caspian	100 Caspian Avenue			
City:	Volga				
State/Country:	SOUTH DAK	SOUTH DAKOTA			
Postal Code:	57071				
Property Type Application Number: 113		11368159	Number		
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA				
Fax Number:	(616)957				
Correspondence wi	ll be sent via US	Mail when the fax attempt is uns	nsuccessful.		
<i>Correspondence wi</i> Email:	<i>Il be sent via US</i> ptomail@	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is uns</i> @priceheneveld.com	isuccessful.		
Correspondence wi	<i>Il be sent via US</i> ptomail@	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is uns</i> @priceheneveld.com Van Thomme	nsuccessful.		
<i>Correspondence wi</i> Email: Correspondent Nam	Il be sent via US ptomail@ ne: Todd A. P.O. Box	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is uns</i> @priceheneveld.com Van Thomme			
<i>Correspondence wi</i> Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	Il be sent via US ptomail@ ne: Todd A. P.O. Boy Grand R	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is uns</i> Dpriceheneveld.com Van Thomme x 2567			
<i>Correspondence wi</i> Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Il be sent via US ptomail@ ne: Todd A. P.O. Boy Grand R ET NUMBER:	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is uns</i> priceheneveld.com Van Thomme x 2567 Capids, MICHIGAN 49501-2567			
Correspondence wir Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKI NAME OF SUBMIT ^T Total Attachments: 3 source=sou011 p30	Il be sent via US ptomail@ ne: Todd A. P.O. Boy Grand R ET NUMBER: TER: 3 3 geiger assignm	Mail when the fax attempt is uns priceheneveld.com Van Thomme x 2567 Capids, MICHIGAN 49501-2567 SOU011 P303 Todd A. Van Thomme ment#page1.tif			
Correspondence wir Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE NAME OF SUBMIT	Il be sent via US ptomail@ ne: Todd A. P.O. Box Grand R ET NUMBER: TER: 3 3 geiger assignm gnment 8.28.06#	Mail when the fax attempt is uns priceheneveld.com Van Thomme x 2567 apids, MICHIGAN 49501-2567 SOU011 P303 Todd A. Van Thomme hent#page1.tif page1.tif			

(

O:TODD A. VAN THOMME COMPAN 195 KENMOOR SE

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.1

12/08/2008 500723793

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
1						
<i>.</i>		Name	Execution Date			
Mr. Eric J. Geiger			08/18/2006			
Mr. Lawrence A. Armt	oruster		09/12/2006			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Urethane Soy Systems Company, Inc.					
Street Address:	100 Caspian Avenue					
City:	Volga					
State/Country:	SOUTH DAKOTA					
Postal Code:	57071					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type		Number	Number			
Application Number: 1136		3159				
Property Type Number Application Number: 11368159 CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number: (616)957-8196						
Fax Number: (616)957-8196						
Phone: (616) 949-9610 Email: drenou@priceheneveld.com						
Correspondent Name: Todd A. Van Thomme						
Address Line 1: 695 Kenmoor SE						
Address Line 2:	P.O. Box 2567					
Address Line 4: Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49501						
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	SOU011 P303				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Todd A. Van Thomme				
Total Attachments: 2 source=P303_Assignments#page1.tif source=P303_Assignments#page2.tif						

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Eric J. Geiger residing at 115 Trail Ridge Road, Brookings, SD 57006; Nicole M. Becker residing at 1117 Iowa Avenue, Huron, SD 57350; and Lawrence A. Armbruster residing at 491 Hickory Grade Road, Bridgeville, PA 15017, respectively (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have invented certain new and useful improvements in NOVEL POLYOLS DERIVED FROM A VEGETABLE OIL USING AN OXIDATION PROCESS for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on March 3, 2006.

WHEREAS, Urethane Soy Systems Company, Inc., a corporation of the state of South Dakota having a place of business at 100 Caspian Avenue, Volga, SD 57071, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for other good and valuable considerations, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuation-in-part, and extensions thereof including the full right to claim for any such applications the benefits of the International Convention.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, Assignors agree to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignors respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands on the date appearing next to our signature.

Witness:

Gelger

<u>-uc 2006</u>

Date:

Nicole M. Becker

Inventor:

Lawrence A. Armbruster



My Commission expires on October 20, 2006

> PATENT REEL: 022161 FRAME: 0080

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Eric J. Geiger residing at 115 Trail Ridge Road, Brookings, SD 57006; Nicole M. Becker residing at 1117 Iowa Avenue, Huron, SD 57350; and Lawrence A. Armbruster residing at 491 Hickory Grade Road, Bridgeville, PA 15017, respectively (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have invented certain new and useful improvements in NOVEL POLYOLS DERIVED FROM A VEGETABLE OIL USING AN OXIDATION PROCESS for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on March 3, 2006.

WHEREAS, Urethane Soy Systems Company, Inc., a corporation of the state of South Dakota having a place of business at 100 Caspian Avenue, Volga, SD 57071, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for other good and valuable considerations, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuation-in-part, and extensions thereof including the full right to claim for any such applications the benefits of the International Convention.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, Assignors agree to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignors respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands on the date appearing next to our signature.

Witness:

Inventor:

Date:

Eric J. Geiger

Nicole M. Becker

Penelope 5 Armbruster

Lawrence A. Armbruste

RECORDED: 01/27/2009